DEPT. I - RABBITS

PREMIUMS OFFERED THIS DEPT $497.25
Ronda Brooks..........ccceeoevievieeiieiieecieecie e Gilson, IL, Telephone 299-8627.........ccccoveierieienieieeeeeeeene Superintendent
EEY FOC.... ittt ettt ettt ettt e e st s b st b e s bR bt h e st h bRt bRt b e st bbb et bt ne et st enene $1.00
Exhibitor Fee (not required but $3 daily gate charge Will pPLY).......cccceeueuririiiieieierieieieercee et $10.00

The Knox County Fairboard would like to express their sincerest appreciation to all the individuals who have donated money,
time and equipment to help improve the functionality of the fairgrounds. While we continue with many capital projects,
parking near livestock barns will be limited and adjusted. Each exhibitor will receive a free exhibitor pass. ONLY individuals
with exhibitor or handicap passes will be allowed to drive their vehicle through the livestock gate and park in a designated
area. Please utilize our general parking area if you are visiting one of our livestock or grandstand shows. Thank you in
advance for understanding.

1. All entries in this department are subject to general rules of the Fair. Entries close Wednesday, July 3 (rules will be strictly
enforced), and must be postmarked before midnight on that date to be accepted. Stock may be on the grounds after 5:00 p.m.,
Tuesday but MUST be checked in with Superindent before 9 a.m. Wednesday.

2. No Shipped in rabbits will be accepted.

3. Earmark is preferred but not required. If none, place N/A on the entry form.

4. No substitutions, except in same class and sex.

5. The Knox County Fair Association will not be responsible for loss in case of fire or theft, accident or providential destruction.
Every precaution will be taken to eliminate any danger or mistake in the show room and return of stock from show.

6. No breeding will be allowed in the show room.

7. All animals will be inspected on arrival and stock received in unsound condition will not be cooped.

8. Entries can be made online at knoxfair.com or mailed to Knox County Fair, P. O. Box 204, Knoxville, IL. 61448.

9. The Knox County Fair presents their Rabbit Show on Wednesday, July 10 at 1:00 p.m.

10. Rabbits can be removed 1:00 p.m. Friday.

11. There will be a best of breed class, which will include all ages, does and bucks. This class will determine which animal will
advance to Grand Champion and Reserve Champion Overall.

12. No refunds will be made.

13. Exhibitors may enter up to 2 rabbits in each class. (For example: 2 Satin Does, 2 Rex Buck, 2 Lion Head Jr. Buck, etc.)
14. No exhibitor may collect more than two premiums in any one class. (Fair Rule).

15. Any exhibitor removing part or all of his or her exhibit before the official release time without written permission of the
Show Superintendent and Fair Secretary will automatically forfeit any premium in this division, open or youth.

16. Rabbits must use pens provided not personally owned cages. NO EXHIBITING FROM YOUR VEHICLE.

17. There will be a Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion of all breeds and sex.

DEFINITION OF RABBIT CLASSES

PREMIUMS....... Ist - $4.25 2nd - $3.25 3rd - $2.25
A - Senior Buck

B - Senior Doe

C - Junior Buck 8 months & under

D - Junior Doe 8 months & under

PREMIUMS OFFERED IN CLASSES 300A THROUGH 413D

ALL OTHER BREEDS CALIFORNIAN
300A 310A
301B 311B
302C 312C

303D 313D



CROSSBREED DUTCH HOLLAND LOOP

320A 330A 340A

321B 331B 341B

322C 332C 342C

323D 333D 343D

LION HEAD MINI LOP NETHERLAND DWARF

350A 360A 370A

351B 361B 371B

352C 362C 372C

353D 363D 373D

NEW ZEALAND MINI REX

380A 390A

381B 391B

382C 392C

383D 393D

REX SATIN

400A 410A

401B 411B

402C 412C

403D 413D

Grand Champion RADDIL..........cucveieieieieiiiiiiiiisieeieteteteiee ettt s bbbt sesess e s s esesesesns Award & $25.00
Banner Presented by Zoe's Pet Boutique, Abingdon, IL

Reserve Grand Champion RADDIL..........c.c.eviiiriiiirieiieiieiieeisieiete et s e se s se s Rosette & $10.00

ENTRY FEE..... oottt ettt s ekt e ettt e e st e e st e e e e e 2 e s e m e e e e et a2 e e e et e e es e e e s e et e e e s en e ek e st s esene s es et e s ene et e s e e enene e e $1.20
EXHIBITOR FEE.......ooiiiiiiiitiiieiiee ettt etttk ettt b et bt eh et bt b et b et bttt sttt et e enens $10.00
To consist of three rabbits, not over 70 days old and not weighing over five pounds each. (This class will not be butchered.)
1000......cccieineine Ist 2nd 3rd 4th

Meat Pen........cccccovevnnen. $6.25 $5.25 $4.25 $3.25

Special Prizes to be Posted at the Show

SINGLE FRYER - OPEN DIVISION

ENTRY FEE......oo ettt et a et e et e st a et e e 4 e s et e 42 e e e e e e s et e e eeeaeeees e et e e esen e eeeseneesesen e eseseneeaeseneeseseneanenen $1.00
EXHIBITOR FEE.......coiiiiiiiitiiieee ettt ettt ettt h e et b et bt eh et b et b et b bt eb ettt sttt ene e enens $10.00
To consist of one rabbit, not over 70 days old and not weighing over five pounds each. (This class will not be butchered.)

1001 i Ist 2nd 3rd

Single Fryef.......ccco...... $4.25 $3.25 $2.25



DEPT. I - POULTRY

TOTAL PREMIUMS OFFERED $1,912.25

Nancy Thomas, London Mills, IL............ccoccveeennnee. Telephone 338-0487......ccveoieeeieiee e Superintendent

Forrie Thomas, London Mills, IL...........cccoirieniinnns Telephone 338-3002........cccoeiiieienieeeeeeeeeenee. Assistant Superintendent

Abby Carpenter, London Mills, TL.........cooiioiiiiei ettt Assistant Superintendent
POULTRY WILL BE JUDGED WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, AT 10:00 AM

EIEY @Ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt ekt e ke ekt e st et et e e 2e s ea s e st e e e st e st en s eR e e Rt e Rt e Rt Rt ekt eReeh e ke Re ket e se s et ensensententesteneeneeseenes $1.00

Exhibitor's Pass (not required but $3 daily gate charge Will apply)........coocieiriiiiiieeeeee e $10.00

No exhibitor may collect more than two premiums in any one class, (Fair Rule). Health papers must be brought with
the poultry.

The Knox County Fairboard would like to express their sincerest appreciation to all the individuals who have donated
money, time and equipment to help improve the functionality of the fairgrounds. While we continue with many capital
projects, parking near livestock barns will be limited and adjusted. Each exhibitor will receive a free exhibitor pass. ONLY
individuals with exhibitor or handicap passes will be allowed to drive their vehicle through the livestock gate and park in a
designated area. Please utilize our general parking area if you are visiting one of our livestock or grandstand shows. Thank
you in advance for understanding.

Poultry intended for exhibition may be on the Fairgrounds after 5:00 p.m.Tuesday evening and by 8 a.m. Wednesday. Poultry
will be dismissed at 6:00 p.m. Saturday.

Any exhibitor removing birds from the grounds and the exhibit area prior to the release time will not be paid for the premiums
won. Entries must be in the hands of the Secretary on Wednesday, July 3. Entries may be completed online at Knoxfair.com or
mailed to PO Box 204, Knoxville, IL 61448. Entry fees must be paid in full and will in no case be returned, and no refund of
entry fees will be made to non-winners. See further rules under RULES AND REGULATIONS.

All fowls shown in this class must be purebred birds and owned by the exhibitor. Judging will be by comparison. American
Standards of Perfection to govern. Birds will be cared for, fed and watered during the fair week. Feed provided by the fair
board. Feeder and waterer must be furnished by exhibitor. Due to a very limited supply of standard sized cages, bring your
own cages with your birds if available. Poultry showing any symptoms of disease will be excluded from competition and from
exhibit tent.

DEFINITION OF POULTRY CLASSES

A. Cock ----------- male hatched prior to January 1, 2024

B. Hen------------- female hatched prior to January 1, 2024

C. Cockerel ------ male hatched after to January 1, 2024

D. Pullet ---------- female hatched after to January 1, 2024

E. Champion AmErican Bre@d.........cueiuiiieiiieiiiieieet ettt ettt ettt ettt et esse e besseesbeesae b e ensenseenseeseenseeseenseenes $3.25
F. Champion ASIAtIC BIEEM.......c.ccueviiieieieiieiieieietteteee ettt ettt ettt et e sttt esaeseeseeseeseeseeseebesse s essessessessessessessessasseseeseasas $3.25
G. Champion Mediterranean BIEed..........cooviiiiiiriiierii ettt ettt e st s aessessaesseesaesseensesseenseeseenseeseensenns $3.25
H. Champion ENGLisSh BrEE.........c.ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieieiet ettt ettt ettt ettt b b et e st essesseseasaesaeseeseesaeseeseesessessessessensassessass $3.25
I. Champion ContineNtal BIEEd...........cceviiiiiiieieieiieii ettt ettt ettt ettt et teeteeseebeebesbe s essessessessessessesseseesseseeseesenns $3.25
J. Grand Champion Large Fowl - Champs only COMPEting ..........ccceevverieriirieniiiienieeienieeiesee e $10.00 & ROSETTE
K. Champion Feather Le@ Bantam.............c.ccieiiiiiieiiiiiieieete ettt eiest ettt ettesaeteeseeteesesseesessessessessessessessessessassessessesseseasas $3.25
L. Champion Clean Le@ Bantam ............c.cccccieuiriiriiriiieieiesiee ettt ete vt eteeteeteesessessessesessessessessessessessessesseseeseesessessessessessenses $3.25
M. Grand Champion BAntam.............cceevieiirieriiieieieieiee ettt ettt sttt ssessessessessesaeseeseesaeseesessessessessessessans $10.00 & ROSETTE
N. CRAMPION GOOSE......euvierevierieriesieitestestetteteeteeteeteeseesesessessessessessassessessessesaeseaseeseeseasessesessessessessessassessassessasens $3.25 & ROSETTE
O. ChampPion DUCK........coveieieieieieiies ettt ettt te et e teeseebe b e b e sessessessessessessesseseeseeseesessesessenss $3.25 & ROSETTE
P. Grand Champion OVET AlL..........ccooiiiiiieie ettt ettt ettt et ettt e s st estesseessesseesse st eenseessenseessenseessenseeseenseensenseennes Trophy
Q. ChamPIOn TUIKEY.......cveeviiuiiiietiietet ettt ettt ettt ettt et essesbesaeseese et e eseeseebeesessesbessessessessessesseseess $3.25 & ROSETTE

Grand Champion Poultry Over All Banner and Champion Poultry premiums donated by Graves Milling

PREMIUMS.........ccccevnne Ist- $3.75 2nd - $2.75 3rd - $1.75



AMERICAN BREEDS

WHITE
PLYMOUTH
ROCK
5510A

5511B

5512C

553D

ALL
VARIETY
ROCK
555A
556B

557C
558D

SINGLE
COMB
R.I. REDS
560A
561B

562C
563D

S.C. Buff
Orphington
660A

661B

662C

663D

Black/White
Crested Polish
685A

686B

687C

688D

Americana's
6340A
6350B
6360C
6370D

ASIATIC BREEDS
NEW BUFF
HAMPSHIRE REDS COCHIN
565A 595A
566B 5968
567C 597C
568D 598D
WHITE & BLACK BLACK
JERSEY GIANTS COCHIN
570A 600A
571B 601B
572C 602C
573D 603D
WYANDOTTES WHITE
ALL VARIETIES COCHIN
575A 605A
576B 606B
577C 607C
578D 608D
ALL OTHER PARTRIDGE
VARIETIES AMERICAN COCHIN
580A 610A
581B 611B
582C 612C
583D 613D
ENGLISH BREEDS
S.C. White & Austrolorps
Black 670A
Orphington 671B
665A 672C
666B 673D
667C
668D
CONTINENTAL BREEDS
Buff All Other Varieties
Polish Continental
690A 695A
691B 696B
692C 697C
693D 698D
PRODUCTION BREEDS
Crossbreds All Other Varieties
6400A 6450A
6410B 6460B
6420C 6470C
6430D 6480D

MEDITARRANEAN
BREEDS
LIGHT LEGHORN
BRAHMA ALL VARIETIES
615A 6401A
616B 6402B
617C 6403C
618D 6404D
DARK MINORCA
BRAHMA ALL VARIETIES
620A 645A
621B 646B
622C 647C
623D 648D
BLACK ANCONA
LANGSHANG ALL VARIETIES
625A 650A
626B 651B
627C 652C
628D 653D
ALL OTHER ALL OTHER
VARIETIES VARIETIES
6300A 655A
6310B 656B
6320C 657C
6330D 658D
Sussex All Other
All Varieties Varieties
675A 680A
676B 681B
677C 682C
678D 683D
All Other
Varieties Polish
700A
701B
702C
703D



White Cochin
704A
705B
706C
707D

Black Cochin
708A
709B
710C
711D

AOV Cochin
T12A
713B
714C
715D

Light Brahma
716A
717B
718C
719D

Buff & Dark
Brahma
720A

721B

722C

723D

810 Pekin
811 Pekin
812 Rouen
813 Rouen
814 Cayuga

830 Heavyweights
831 Heavyweights
832 Male

833 Female

850 Light Weight
851 Light Weight

Brown
Leghorn
725A
726B
727C
728D

White
Leghorn
730A
731B
732C
733D

RI Red
735A
736B
737C
738D

Seabright
All Varieties
740A

741B

742C

743D

Wyandottes
All Varieties
745A
746B
747C
748D

Male
Female
Male
Female
Male

Male

BANTAM BREEDS

Rocks

All Varieties
750A

751B

752C

753D

Blacktail

White Japanese
755A

756B

757C

758D

Japanese
All Varieties
760A

761B

762C

763D

Silkies

All Varieties
765A

766B

767C

768D

Ducks

Geese Classes

Toulouse Emden African

Female Toulouse Emden African
All Other Varieties
All Other Varieties

Male
Female

Turkeys

Old English
Black
770A
771B
772C
773D

Black Breasted
Reds
T75A
776B
777C
778D

Silver
Duckwing
780A
781B
782C
783D

AOV
Old English
785A
786B
787C
788D

815 Cayuga

816 Call Ducks
817 Call Ducks
824 Runners AOV
825 Runners AOV

852 Heavy Weight
853 Heavy Weight

AOV
Not Listed
790A
791B
792C
793D

Comb.
Feather Leg
All Varieties
795A

796B

797C

798D

Comb.
Clean Leg
All Varieties
800A

801B

802C

803D

Mille Fleur
804A
805B
806C
807D

Black Rose
Comb
818A

819B

820C

821D

Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Male
Female



