DEPT. I - RABBITS

PREMIUMS OFFERED THIS DEPT.	\$497.25
Ronda BrooksGilson, IL, Telephone 299-8627	Superintendent
Entry Fee.	\$1.00
Exhibitor Fee (not required but \$3 daily gate charge will apply)	\$10.00

The Knox County Fairboard would like to express their sincerest appreciation to all the individuals who have donated money, time and equipment to help improve the functionality of the fairgrounds. While we continue with many capital projects, parking near livestock barns will be limited and adjusted. Each exhibitor will receive a free exhibitor pass. ONLY individuals with exhibitor or handicap passes will be allowed to drive their vehicle through the livestock gate and park in a designated area. Please utilize our general parking area if you are visiting one of our livestock or grandstand shows. Thank you in advance for understanding.

- 1. All entries in this department are subject to general rules of the Fair. Entries close Wednesday, July 3 (rules will be strictly enforced), and must be postmarked before midnight on that date to be accepted. Stock may be on the grounds after 5:00 p.m., Tuesday but <u>MUST</u> be checked in with Superindent before 9 a.m. Wednesday.
- 2. No Shipped in rabbits will be accepted.
- 3. Earmark is preferred but not required. If none, place N/A on the entry form.
- 4. No substitutions, except in same class and sex.
- 5. The Knox County Fair Association will not be responsible for loss in case of fire or theft, accident or providential destruction. Every precaution will be taken to eliminate any danger or mistake in the show room and return of stock from show.
- 6. No breeding will be allowed in the show room.
- 7. All animals will be inspected on arrival and stock received in unsound condition will not be cooped.
- 8. Entries can be made online at knoxfair.com or mailed to Knox County Fair, P. O. Box 204, Knoxville, IL 61448.
- 9. The Knox County Fair presents their Rabbit Show on Wednesday, July 10 at 1:00 p.m.
- 10. Rabbits can be removed 1:00 p.m. Friday.
- 11. There will be a best of breed class, which will include all ages, does and bucks. This class will determine which animal will advance to Grand Champion and Reserve Champion Overall.
- 12. No refunds will be made.
- 13. Exhibitors may enter up to 2 rabbits in each class. (For example: 2 Satin Does, 2 Rex Buck, 2 Lion Head Jr. Buck, etc.)
- 14. No exhibitor may collect more than two premiums in any one class. (Fair Rule).
- 15. Any exhibitor removing part or all of his or her exhibit before the official release time without written permission of the Show Superintendent and Fair Secretary will automatically forfeit any premium in this division, open or youth.
- 16. Rabbits must use pens provided not personally owned cages. NO EXHIBITING FROM YOUR VEHICLE.
- 17. There will be a Grand Champion and Reserve Grand Champion of all breeds and sex.

DEFINITION OF RABBIT CLASSES

PREMIUMS......lst - \$4.25 2nd - \$3.25 3rd - \$2.25

A - Senior Buck

B - Senior Doe

C - Junior Buck 8 months & under

D - Junior Doe 8 months & under

PREMIUMS OFFERED IN CLASSES 300A THROUGH 413D

ALL OTHER BREEDS	CALIFORNIAN
300A	310A
301B	311B
302C	312C
303D	313D

CROSSBREED	DUTCH		HOLLAND LOOP
320A	330A		340A
321B	331B		341B
322C	332C		342C
323D	333D		343D
LIONHEAD	MINITION		NETHERI AND DIVARE
LION HEAD	MINI LOP		NETHERLAND DWARF
350A	360A		370A
351B	361B		371B
352C	362C		372C
353D	363D		373D
NEW ZEALAND	MINI REX		
380A	390A		
381B	391B		
382C	391B 392C		
383D	393D		
REX	SATIN		
400A	410A		
401B	411B		
402C	412C		
403D	413D		
Grand Champion Rabbit			Award & \$25.00
Banner Presented by Zoe's Pet Boutio			
Reserve Grand Champion Rabbit			Pasetta & \$10.00
Reserve Grand Champion Rabbit	•••••		
MI	TAT DENIC	OPEN DIVISION	J.
1711	EAT LENS -	OI EN DIVISIO	•
ENTRY FEE			\$1.20
EXHIBITOR FEE			\$10.00
To consist of three rabbits, not over 70 days of	old and not weighin	g over five pounds each. (T	This class will not be butchered.)
10001st	2nd	3rd 4th	,
Meat Pen \$6.25	\$5.25	\$4.25 \$3.25	
Special Prizes to be Posted at the Show			
CINCLE EDVED OPEN DIVICION			
SINGLE FRYER - OPEN DIVISION ENTRY FEE			¢1 ∩∩
EXHIBITOR FEE			
To consist of one rabbit, not over 70 days old			
			o class will not be butchered.)
1001	2nd \$2.25	3rd	
Single Fryer \$4.25	\$3.25	\$2.25	

DEPT. I - POULTRY

TOTAL PREMIUMS OFFERED		\$1,912.25
Nancy Thomas, London Mills, IL	Telephone 338-3002	Assistant Superintendent
	E JUDGED WEDNESDAY, JULY 10, A	AT 10:00 AM\$1.00

No exhibitor may collect more than two premiums in any one class, (Fair Rule). Health papers must be brought with the poultry.

The Knox County Fairboard would like to express their sincerest appreciation to all the individuals who have donated money, time and equipment to help improve the functionality of the fairgrounds. While we continue with many capital projects, parking near livestock barns will be limited and adjusted. Each exhibitor will receive a free exhibitor pass. ONLY individuals with exhibitor or handicap passes will be allowed to drive their vehicle through the livestock gate and park in a designated area. Please utilize our general parking area if you are visiting one of our livestock or grandstand shows. Thank you in advance for understanding.

Poultry intended for exhibition may be on the Fairgrounds after 5:00 p.m. Tuesday evening and by 8 a.m. Wednesday. Poultry will be dismissed at 6:00 p.m. Saturday.

Any exhibitor removing birds from the grounds and the exhibit area prior to the release time will not be paid for the premiums won. Entries must be in the hands of the Secretary on Wednesday, July 3. Entries may be completed online at Knoxfair.com or mailed to PO Box 204, Knoxville, IL 61448. Entry fees must be paid in full and will in no case be returned, and no refund of entry fees will be made to non-winners. See further rules under RULES AND REGULATIONS.

All fowls shown in this class must be purebred birds and owned by the exhibitor. Judging will be by comparison. American Standards of Perfection to govern. Birds will be cared for, fed and watered during the fair week. Feed provided by the fair board. Feeder and waterer must be furnished by exhibitor. Due to a very limited supply of standard sized cages, bring your own cages with your birds if available. Poultry showing any symptoms of disease will be excluded from competition and from exhibit tent.

DEFINITION OF POULTRY CLASSES

A. Cockmale hatched prior to January 1, 2024	
B. Henfemale hatched prior to January 1, 2024	
1 ,	
C. Cockerelmale hatched after to January 1, 2024	
D. Pulletfemale hatched after to January 1, 2024	
E. Champion American Breed.	\$3.25
E. Champion American Breed	\$3.25
G. Champion Mediterranean Breed.	\$3.25
H. Champion English Breed	\$3.25
H. Champion English Breed	\$3.25
J. Grand Champion Large Fowl - Champs only Competing	
K. Champion Feather Leg Bantam	\$3.25
L. Champion Clean Leg Bantam M. Grand Champion Bantam	\$3.25
M. Grand Champion Bantam	\$10.00 & ROSETTE
N. Champion Goose	\$3.25 & ROSETTE
O. Champion Duck	\$3.25 & ROSETTE
P. Grand Champion Over All	Trophy
P. Grand Champion Over All	\$3.25 & ROSETTE

Grand Champion Poultry Over All Banner and Champion Poultry premiums donated by Graves Milling

AMERICAN BR	<u>EEDS</u>	ASIATIC BREEL	<u>DS</u>	MEDITARRANEAN
WHITE PLYMOUTH	NEW HAMPSHIRE REDS	BUFF COCHIN	LIGHT BRAHMA	<u>BREEDS</u> LEGHORN ALL VARIETIES
ROCK	565A	595A	615A	6401A
5510A	566B	5968	616B	6402B
5511B	567C	597C	617C	6403C
5512C	568D	598D	618D	6404D
553D	2002	3701	0102	01012
0002	WHITE & BLACK	BLACK	DARK	MINORCA
ALL	JERSEY GIANTS	COCHIN	BRAHMA	ALL VARIETIES
VARIETY	570A	600A	620A	645A
ROCK	571B	601B	621B	646B
555A	572C	602C	622C	647C
556B	573D	603D	623D	648D
557C				
558D	WYANDOTTES	WHITE	BLACK	ANCONA
	ALL VARIETIES	COCHIN	LANGSHANG	ALL VARIETIES
SINGLE	575A	605A	625A	650A
COMB	576B	606B	626B	651B
R.I. REDS	577C	607C	627C	652C
560A	578D	608D	628D	653D
561B				
562C	ALL OTHER	PARTRIDGE	ALL OTHER	ALL OTHER
563D	VARIETIES AMERICAN	COCHIN	VARIETIES	VARIETIES
	580A	610A	6300A	655A
	581B	611B	6310B	656B
	582C	612C	6320C	657C
	583D	613D	6330D	658D

ENGLISH BREEDS

S.C. Buff	S.C. White &	Austrolorps	Sussex	All Other
Orphington	Black	670A	All Varieties	Varieties
660A	Orphington	671B	675A	680A
661B	665A	672C	676B	681B
662C	666B	673D	677C	682C
663D	667C		678D	683D
	668D			

CONTINENTAL BREEDS

Black/White	Buff	All Other Varieties	All Other
Crested Polish	Polish	Continental	Varieties Polish
685A	690A	695A	700A
686B	691B	696B	701B
687C	692C	697C	702C
688D	693D	698D	703D

PRODUCTION BREEDS

Americana's	Crossbreds	All Other Varieties
6340A	6400A	6450A
6350B	6410B	6460B
6360C	6420C	6470C
6370D	6430D	6480D

BANTAM BREEDS

White Cochin 704A 705B 706C 707D	Brown Leghorn 725A 726B 727C 728D	Rocks All Varieties 750A 751B 752C 753D	Old I Black 770A 771B 772C 773D		AOV Not Listed 790A 791B 792C 793D
Black Cochin 708A 709B 710C 711D	White Leghorn 730A 731B 732C 733D	Blacktail White Japanese 755A 756B 757C 758D		x Breasted	Comb. Feather Leg All Varieties 795A 796B 797C
AOV Cochin 712A 713B 714C 715D	RI Red 735A 736B 737C 738D	Japanese All Varieties 760A 761B 762C	Silve Duck 780A 781B 782C	r wing	798D Comb. Clean Leg All Varieties 800A
Light Brahma 716A 717B 718C 719D	Seabright All Varieties 740A 741B 742C	763D Silkies All Varieties 765A 766B 767C	783D AOV Old I 785A 786B 787C	English	801B 802C 803D Mille Fleur 804A 805B
Buff & Dark Brahma 720A 721B 722C	743D Wyandottes All Varieties 745A 746B 747C	768D	788D		806C 807D Black Rose Comb 818A 819B
723D 810 Pekin 811 Pekin 812 Rouen 813 Rouen 814 Cayuga	Male Female Male Female Male Female Male	Ducks	815 816 817 824 825	Cayuga Call Ducks Call Ducks Runners AOV Runners AOV	Female Male Female Male Female Female
Geese Classes					
 Heavyweights Heavyweights Male Female 					
Light WeightLight Weight	Male Female	Turkeys	852 853	Heavy Weight Heavy Weight	Male Female